User Manual
TREK-753
Computer
Copyright
The documentation and the software included with this product are copyrighted 2010
by Advantech Co., Ltd. All rights are reserved. Advantech Co., Ltd. reserves the right
to make improvements in the products described in this manual at any time without
notice. No part of this manual may be reproduced, copied, translated or transmitted

and related document from http://support.advantech.com
TREK-753 User Manual iv
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
TREK-753R-0A0E TREK-753R Bare bone with Z510PT 1.1GHz CPU
TREK-753R-1A0E TREK-753R Bare bone with Z520PT 1.3GHz CPU
TREK-753S-0A0E
TREK-753R Bare bone with 1.1G CPU/Sunlight readable touch
screen
Safety Instructions
1. Read these safety instructions carefully.
2. Keep this User Manual for later reference.
3. Disconnect this equipment from any AC outlet before cleaning. Use a damp
cloth. Do not use liquid or spray detergents for cleaning.
4. For plug-in equipment, the power outlet socket must be located near the equip-
ment and must be easily accessible.
5. Keep this equipment away from humidity.
6. Put this equipment on a reliable surface during installation. Dropping it or letting
it fall may cause damage.
7. Do not leave this equipment in an environment unconditioned where the storage
temperature under -30° C (-22° F) or above 60° C (140° F), it may damage the
equipment.
8. Do not operate this equipment in an environment temperature may over 50° C
(122° F). The surface temperature of metal chassis may be scorch and hot.
9. Make sure the voltage of the power source is correct before connecting the
equipment to the power outlet.
10. Position the power cord so that people cannot step on it. Do not place anything
over the power cord.The voltage and current rating of the cord should be greater
than the voltage and current rating marked on the product.
11. All cautions and warnings on the equipment should be noted.
12. If the equipment is not used for a long time, disconnect it from the power source
to avoid damage by transient overvoltage.
13. Never open the equipment. For safety reasons, the equipment should be
opened only by qualified service personnel.
14. If one of the following situations arises, get the equipment checked by service
personnel:
The power cord or plug is damaged.
Liquid has penetrated into the equipment.
The equipment has been exposed to moisture.
The equipment does not work well, or you cannot get it to work according to
the user's manual.
The equipment has been dropped and damaged.
The equipment has obvious signs of breakage.
15. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
v TREK-753 User Manual
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation.
16. CAUTION: Always completely disconnect the power cord from your chassis
whenever you work with the hardware. Do not make connections while the